

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7031 OF 2019

Prakash Pusaram Laddha and Ors. ....Petitioners

V/s.

Rajesh Munshiram Ahuja ....Respondent

**APPEARANCES :**

Mr. Anish K. Khandekar, Advocate for the petitioners.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Tuesday, 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondent returnable on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019. In addition to court notice, the petitioners shall serve the respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. In the meantime, the operation of the order dated 2nd March, 2019 passed below Exhibit-99 in Special Civil Suit No. 694 of 1998 is stayed.

4. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)**